

LAO 294

PP HQ WF

DE LA

P 090943Z JUL 77

CM LOS ANGELES (47-12230)

TO DIRECTOR (47-56689) (PRIORITY)

WASHINGTON FIELD (47-10713) (PRIORITY)

BT

EFTO

ATTENTION: [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

IMPERSONATION, FALSIFYING OF GOVERNMENT I.D.; FAG.

SEARCH AT 5930 WEST FRANKLIN AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA, COMMENCED AT 6:01 A.M., JULY 8, 1977, AND TERMINATED APPROXIMATELY 10:30 P.M. SAME DATE. PASSIVE RESISTANCE ENCOUNTERED AS EXPECTED, HOWEVER, NO VIOLENCE ENCOUNTERED. SEARCH RESULTED IN SEIZURE OF APPROXIMATELY 400 DOCUMENTS RANGING IN LENGTH FROM ONE TO 80 PAGES EACH. DOCUMENTS RECOVERED AT THIS LOCATION REPRESENT APPROXIMATELY TEN PERCENT OF THOSE STOLEN DOCUMENTS LISTED ON WARRANT, HOWEVER, NUMEROUS VALUABLE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS OBTAINED

INCLUDING [REDACTED]

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED  
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED  
DATE 3-24-82 BY SP7HAP/OU

b7c

Assoc. Dir.	_____
Dep. AD Adm.	_____
Dep. AD Inv.	_____
Asst. Dir.:	_____
Adm. Serv.	_____
Crim. Inv.	_____
Fin. & Pers.	_____
Ident.	_____
Intell.	_____
Laboratory	_____
Legal Coun.	_____
Plan. & Insp.	_____
Rec. Mgmt.	_____
Spec. Inv.	_____
Tech. Servs.	_____
Training	_____
Public Affs. Off.	_____
Director's Sec'y	_____

JUL 9 5 54 AM '77

RECEIVED  
FEDERAL BUREAU  
OF INVESTIGATION  
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

JUL 13 1977

b7c

per Court  
Order

97 JUL 13 1977

PAGE TWO (LA 47-12230) EFTO

[REDACTED]

*per  
Court  
Order*

[REDACTED] DOCUMENTS OBTAINED AT THIS ADDRESS CONSIDERED FAR MORE VALUABLE THAN DOCUMENTS LISTED ON WARRANT AND SEARCH WAS HIGHLY SUCCESSFUL.

SEARCH COMMENCED AT CEDAR-SINAI COMPLEX, 4833 FOUNTAIN AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA, AT 6:01 A.M., JULY 8, 1977, AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 3:00 A.M., JULY 9, 1977.

APPROXIMATELY 20,000 DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN SEIZED AMONG EXAMPLES OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS:

[REDACTED]

*per  
Court  
Order*

XXXXXX  
XXXXXX  
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

1 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted ~~under exemption(s)~~ per Court Order with no segregable material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

\_\_\_\_\_ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

\_\_\_\_\_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

For your information: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:  
47-56689-42 pg. 3

XXXXXX  
XXXXXX  
XXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  
X DELETED PAGE(S) X  
X NO DUPLICATION FEE X  
X FOR THIS PAGE X  
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

PAGE FOUR (LA 47-12230) EFTO

[REDACTED]

*per  
Court  
Order*

SEIZED MATERIAL BEING TRANSPORTED LOS ANGELES  
OFFICE AND DETERMINATION WILL BE MADE AS TO WHEN IT  
WILL BE SHIPPED TO WASHINGTON, D.C.

SEARCH CONTINUING AT CEDARS-SINAI PREMISES.

PRIORITY ATTENTION BEING GIVEN BOTH MATTERS AND  
BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED.

BT

XXXXXX  
XXXXXX  
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

1 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) b2, b7C with no segregable material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

2 Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):  
same as serial 33

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:  
47-56689-43

XXXXXX  
XXXXXX  
XXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  
X DELETED PAGE(S) X  
X NO DUPLICATION FEE X  
X FOR THIS PAGE X  
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

July 11, 1977  
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

b7c

[REDACTED]

Wolfe plead guilty to charge of Fa  
Use of a Government Seal and was sentenced 6/10/77.

b7c  
b7D

On 7/6/77  
U.S. Attorney, WDC, obtained Departmental approval to obtain  
search warrants for the COS properties in WDC and LA.  
Attached from LA Office (LAO) advises of results of search c  
COS property 7/8/77, at LA. Numerous documents recovered inclu  
ing

per  
Court  
Order

[REDACTED]

Seized material being transported to LAO and determination will  
be made as to when it will be shipped to WDC.  
By separate teletype, Washington Field Office advised of  
similar results following search of COS property in WDC also on  
7/8/77.

- 1 - Mr. Held
- 1 - Mr. Adams
- 1 - Mr. Boynton
- 1 - Mr. Mintz

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED  
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 3-24-82 BY [signature]

b7c

APPROVED:	Adm. Serv. _____	Legal Coun. _____
Director <i>[initials]</i>	Crim. Inv. <i>[initials]</i>	Plan. & Insp. _____
Assoc. Dir. _____	Fin. & Pers. <i>[initials]</i>	Rec. Mgnt. _____
Dep. AD Adm. _____	Ident. _____	Spec. Inv. _____
Dep. AD Inv. <i>[signature]</i>	Intell. _____	Tech. Servs. _____
	Laboratory _____	Training _____
		Public Affs. Off. _____

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

# Memorandum

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED  
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 3-24-82 BY SP7AR/CLL  
DATE 7/5/77

- Asst. Dir. \_\_\_\_\_
- Dep. AD Adm. \_\_\_\_\_
- Dep. AD Inv. \_\_\_\_\_
- Asst. Dir. \_\_\_\_\_
- Adm. Serv. \_\_\_\_\_
- Crim. Inv. \_\_\_\_\_
- Ident. \_\_\_\_\_
- Intell. \_\_\_\_\_
- Laboratory \_\_\_\_\_
- Legal Coun. \_\_\_\_\_
- Plan. & Insp. \_\_\_\_\_
- Rec. Mgnt. \_\_\_\_\_
- Spec. Inv. \_\_\_\_\_
- Tech. Serv. \_\_\_\_\_
- Training \_\_\_\_\_
- Public Affs. Off. \_\_\_\_\_
- Telephone Rm. \_\_\_\_\_
- Director's Sec'y. \_\_\_\_\_

TO Mr. Moore *DWM* [REDACTED]

FROM B. H. Cooke *BC* [REDACTED]

SUBJECT *S-1 b7c* [REDACTED]  
*C* IMPERSONATION,  
FORGERY OF GOVERNMENT IDENTIFICATION  
FAG

- 1 - Mr. Moore
- 1 - [REDACTED]
- 1 - Mr. Cooke
- 1 - [REDACTED]
- 1 - Mr. Mintz
- 1 - [REDACTED]

PURPOSE: To advise current status of captioned case.

SYNOPSIS: [REDACTED]

U.S.C. - Section 1017 (False Use of a Government Seal) and was sentenced in U. S. District Court, Washington, D. C., 6/10/77.

[REDACTED]

A search warrant has been obtained for location at Washington, D. C. Consideration being given to obtain search warrant for the Church of Scientology property in Los Angeles. U. S. Attorney, Washington, D. C., has discussed the obtaining of search warrants with Departmental

[REDACTED] (7)

[REC-124]

47-56189-41  
CONTINUED OVER

17 JUL 13 1977

97 JUL 13 1977

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

b7c

Memorandum Cooke to Moore  
RE: [REDACTED]

Attorney Michael Kelly, who is on the Attorney General's staff. SAC WFO and Assistant Director Los Angeles request Bureau authority to execute these search warrants.

RECOMMENDATION: Criminal Investigative Division recommends SAC, WFO and Assistant Director Los Angeles be given Bureau authority to execute warrants on the properties of the Church of Scientology in Washington, D. C., and Los Angeles. If approved SAC, WFO will coordinate.

b7c

[REDACTED]

APPROVED: <i>OK</i>	Adm. Serv. _____	Legal Coun. <i>m/kr</i>
Director: <i>050</i>	Crim. Inv. <i>th</i>	Ident. & Insp. _____
Assoc. Dir. _____	Plan. & Pers. _____	Intell. _____
Dep. AD Adm. _____	Rec. Mgmt. _____	Spec. Inv. _____
Dep. AD Inv. <i>jm</i>	Training _____	Tech. Serv. _____
	Laboratory _____	Public Aff. _____

DETAILS: This impersonation of Internal Revenue Service (IRS) employees case was predicated upon information received 6/1/76, from Assistant U. S. Attorney (AUSA) William Collins, Washington, D. C., concerning irregularities at the U. S. Courthouse in Washington, D. C.

[REDACTED]

b7c  
b7D

Wolfe who was arrested 6/30/76, and charged with violation of Title 18, Section 499, Possession of Forged Official Passes.

Wolfe plead guilty to violation of Title 18, U.S.C. - Section 1017, (False Use of a Government Seal) and has been sentenced to two years probation and 100 hours community service in U. S. District Court, Washington, D. C., 6/10/77.

b7c

[REDACTED]

b7c



b7c

Memorandum Cooke to Moore

RE: [REDACTED]

A letter was received 11/15/76, at the Washington Field Office (WFO) from the Washington Church of Scientology implying FBI involvement in a break-in at the Church of Scientology in Champaign, Illinois. A check with the Champaign police department indicated the alleged burglary consisted of four textbooks. The Church of Scientology has numerous civil suits pending against Agents of the FBI for alleged Government misconduct.

b7c  
b7D

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

The U. S. Attorneys, Washington, D. C., and Los Angeles, California, are contemplating simultaneous searches of these locations during the week of 7/3-9/77.

[REDACTED]

A search warrant has been <sup>/st.</sup> issued for the Church of Scientology property at 2125 S. Northwest, Washington, D. C. Consideration being given to obtain search warrant for the Church of Scientology property in Los Angeles. AUSAs and Special Agents from

b7c Memorandum Cooke to Moore

RE: [REDACTED]

Washington, D. C., familiar with this case are on the scene in Los Angeles. SAC, WFO and Assistant Director Los Angeles request Bureau authority to execute authorized search warrants. U. S. Attorney Earl J. Silbert, Washington, D. C., has advised he has discussed the obtaining of search warrants at Washington, D. C., and Los Angeles with Departmental Attorney Michael Kelly, who is on the Attorney General's staff.

This case is being given preferred investigative and prosecutive attention both at the field and FBIHQ. You will be kept advised of developments.